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49 1,151,801 1,455.1 297.8 180.6 60.8 21.7Birmingham-Hoover, AL

1,833.334 2,048,703 1,301.8 207.9 154.2 94.2 75.2Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN

1,829.927 2,324,743 1,445.3 235.3 32.3 117.0 N/APittsburgh, PA1

1,804.539 1,576,113 1,333.0 234.8 112.3 95.8 28.6Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI

1,791.833 2,057,009 1,244.5 239.2 180.8 82.6 44.7Cleveland-Elyria, OH

1,766.420 2,805,465 1,179.8 259.1 116.9 115.1 95.5St. Louis, MO-IL

1,735.510 4,875,390 1,203.8 240.0 163.3 89.0 39.4Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH

1,630.031 2,143,651 1,232.5 200.6 124.6 72.3 N/AKansas City, MO-KS1

1,618.421 2,802,789 1,142.4 242.3 82.1 121.3 30.3Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD

1,605.946 1,270,399 1,106.0 251.1 148.0 81.9 18.9New Orleans-Metairie, LA

1,593.78 6,096,372 1,166.6 239.0 52.8 102.7 32.6Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD

1,574.132 2,106,541 1,103.7 220.7 178.0 56.5 15.2Columbus, OH

1,573.429 2,190,209 1,117.7 181.7 188.6 69.4 16.0Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN

1,563.016 3,629,190 1,147.4 170.6 137.8 66.7 40.5Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

1,556.63 9,498,716 1,021.5 254.7 136.9 83.6 59.9Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI

1,518.344 1,306,172 995.3 254.2 147.8 72.0 49.0Richmond, VA

1,487.045 1,297,310 1,137.0 192.7 67.1 74.8 15.4Louisville/Je�erson County, KY-IN

1,484.543 1,350,620 975.8 257.7 139.2 101.4 10.4Memphis, TN-MS-AR

1,482.736 1,930,961 1,118.6 171.4 78.7 94.3 19.7Nashville-Davidson–Murfreesboro–Franklin, TN

1,462.240 1,534,701 964.4 184.4 117.3 56.7 139.4Jacksonville, FL

1,435.350 1,130,152 1,086.6 197.3 78.8 54.0 18.6Bu�alo-Cheektowaga, NY

1,398.523 2,569,213 923.2 232.0 160.0 76.7 6.6Charlotte-Concord-Gastonia, NC-SC

1,376.019 2,932,415 1,013.2 170.8 87.6 70.6 33.8Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO

1,343.441 1,396,445 964.6 139.6 93.1 67.3 78.8Oklahoma City, OK

1,343.11 19,979,477 871.9 289.6 74.6 87.9 19.1New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ-PA
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Hartford-East Hartford-Middletown, CT

Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC

Detroit-Warren-Dearborn, MI

Providence-Warwick, RI-MA

Salt Lake City, UT

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach, FL

Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater, FL
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Raleigh-Cary, NC

San Francisco-Oakland-Berkeley, CA

Sacramento–Roseville–Folsom, CA

Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA

Houston-The Woodlands-Sugar Land, TX
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San Antonio-New Braunfels, TX

Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA

Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV

Phoenix-Mesa-Chandler, AZ

Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro, OR-WA

Austin-Round Rock-Georgetown, TX

Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Alpharetta, GA

San Diego-Chula Vista-Carlsbad, CA

Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA

1,339.748 1,206,300 1,006.4 150.9 73.8 84.6 24.0

1,338.037 1,728,733 804.1 232.0 142.3 116.8 42.8

1,302.014 4,326,442 956.9 175.7 72.8 59.2 37.4

1,260.738 1,621,337 929.5 149.9 118.4 53.0 9.9

1,257.347 1,222,540 917.8 161.1 54.0 84.3 40.1

1,341.618 3,142,663 967.0 187.1 75.1 64.0 48.4

1,254.37 6,198,792 871.5 210.5 74.9 50.3 47.1

1,221.722 2,572,693 827.1 181.1 108.1 53.3 52.1

1,211.82 13,291,486 841.0 225.3 74.1 49.7 21.7

1,208.042 1,362,540 841.1 160.7 115.2 81.5 9.5

1,199.112 4,729,484 815.7 181.4 90.5 75.1 36.4

1,191.426 2,345,210 846.8 183.8 81.4 55.9 23.5

1,189.94 7,539,711 804.0 192.8 105.4 55.7 32.0

1,188.535 1,999,107 832.9 193.6 81.0 17.5 63.5

1,180.85 6,997,384 782.9 217.9 85.0 66.7 28.3

1,165.124 2,518,036 839.5 169.2 63.1 54.8 38.5

1,151.015 3,939,363 842.3 120.3 112.5 59.9 16.0

1,137.66 6,249,950 695.2 258.4 109.8 37.4 36.8

1,128.711 4,857,962 789.8 161.2 71.0 44.5 62.2

1,115.225 2,478,810 891.6 104.9 67.0 32.3 19.4

1,113.730 2,168,316 685.3 200.6 108.8 74.3 44.7

1,098.19 5,949,951 686.2 201.9 105.9 82.9 21.2

1,077.517 3,343,364 755.5 150.4 92.7 56.5 22.4

1,062.528 2,231,647 771.2 163.6 60.9 47.1 19.7

915.313 4,622,361 644.3 121.8 64.0 68.8 16.4
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Number of Emergency and Medical Workers
per 100,000 People Across America

Metro Areas With the Most Registered Nurses

Methodology

THE 50 U.S. METROPOLITAN AREAS WITH THE MOST EMERGENCY
AND MEDICAL WORKERS PER 100,000 PEOPLE

PER 100,000 PEOPLE

Metro Areas With the Most Police O�cers PER 100,000 PEOPLE

Metro Areas With the Most Firefighters PER 100,000 PEOPLE

Metro Areas With the Most EMTs and Paramedics PER 100,000 PEOPLE

Metro Areas With the Most Doctors PER 100,000 PEOPLE

The data presented in this infographic compares the employment of specific emergency and medical occupations per 100,000 people 
in the 50 most populous metropolitan areas in the United States. Employment data was taken from the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 
for the following Standard Occupational Classification categories: 29-1141 Registered Nurses, 33-3051 Police and Sheri�'s Patrol O�-
cers, 33-2011 Firefighters, 29-2040 Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics, and 29-1215 Family Medicine Physicians.

No Family Medicine Physician data was available from the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics for the Pittsburgh, PA, 
or Kansas City, MO, metropolitan areas. 

SOURCES: https://www.bls.gov/oes/current/oessrcma.htm   |   https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_metropolitan_statistical_areas 

1

1 Birmingham-Hoover, AL 1,455.1
2 Pittsburgh, PA 1,445.3
3 Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI 1,333.0
4 Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN 1,301.8
5 Cleveland-Elyria, OH 1,244.5

1 Birmingham-Hoover, AL 297.8
2 New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ-PA 289.6
3 St. Louis, MO-IL 259.1
4 Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV 258.4
5 Memphis, TN-MS-AR 257.7

1 Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN 188.6
2 Cleveland-Elyria, OH 180.8
3 Birmingham-Hoover, AL 180.6
4 Columbus, OH 178.0
5 Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA-NH 163.3

1 Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD 121.3
2 Pittsburgh, PA 117.0
3 Virginia Beach-Norfolk-Newport News, VA-NC 116.8
4 St. Louis, MO-IL 115.1
5 Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD 102.7

1 Jacksonville, FL 139.4
2 St. Louis, MO-IL 95.5
3 Oklahoma City, OK 78.8
4 Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson, IN 75.2
5 San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA 63.5


